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Results
Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club P.S. Total (Shots) SkiTime Penalty Time Gap
Juniori 10 km (3,3 + 3,3 + 3,3
1 80 BIRKENTALS Renars 2001 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 1-0 1 26:00.2 26:00.2
2 79 DINDA Darius 2002 LTU SA Salna, Ignalina 1-2 3 29:09.2 29:09.2 3:09.0
3 82 FASTER Markus 2001 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon 2-3 5 30:50.3 30:50.3 4:50.1
Did Not Start (1)
81 AK PRAULITIS Reinis 1991 LAT
Juniores 7,5km(2,5+2,5+2,5
1 77 GOLUBEVA Inese 2001 LAT NBS sporta klubs/ Daugavpils | 0-1 1 25:10.1 25:10.1
2 78 AK ZHURAUSKAITE Lidiia 1999 LTU SK Vilimeksas 2-3 5 25:49.6 25:49.6 39.5
Agr.jaunieSi 7,5km (2,5+2,5+2,5
1 75 KESA Henri 2004 EST Véru Biathlon 1-0 1 20:58.1 20:58.1
2 76  MALINA Imants 2003 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 1-2 3 22:01.0 22:01.0 1:02.9
3 72 JANKAUSKAS Domas 2003 LTU Anyksciai KKSC-Veétrungé 11 2 22:51.8 22:51.8 1:53.7
4 71 TISLAR Karl Ramses 2004 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon 3-4 7 24:26.8 24:26.8 3:28.7
5 73  KALASNIKOVS Kristers 2004 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2-4 6 24:38.1 24:38.1 3:40.0
6 70  THSLAR Karl Rasmus 2004 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon 3-3 6 25:58.1 25:58.1 5:00.0
Did Not Start (1)
69 KEHVA Mark Markos 2004 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon
Disqualified (1)
74 BOBROVS Erasts 2004 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 1BU comp. rules 11.3.4.
A gr. jaunietes 6km(2+2 + 2
1 61 VOLFA Estere 2005 LAT CPSS 1-3 4 20:22.2 20:22.2
2 66 KAPANCOVA Viktorija 2004 LTU Anyksciai KKSC-Veétrungé 11 2 20:55.1 20:55.1 32.9
3 62 BREMANN Eliisabet 2004 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon 0-1 1 20:57.5 20:57.5 35.3
4 58 DAUGIRDAITE Lukrecija 2004 LTU Sostinés SC-Sporto pramogos 2-0 2 21:08.1 21:08.1 45.9
5 56  MALINA Solvita 2004 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 1-1 2 21:27.3 21:27.3 1:05.1
[ 63 LOBJAKAS Laura 2003 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon 2-3 5 21:33.8 21:33.8 1:11.6
7 65 BLEIDELE Elza 2005 LAT CPSS 5-1 6 21:54.2 21:54.2 1:32.0
8 59 RAJANDO Emma Roberta 2004 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon 2-3 5 21:55.9 21:55.9 1:33.7
9 64 SPRUGEVICA Viktorija 2003 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 1-0 1 22:01.4 22:01.4 1:39.2
10 68 FASTER Mirjam 2003 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon 2-1 3 22:20.0 22:20.0 1:57.8
1 60 VALSKA leva 2003 LAT CPSS 3-1 4 24:37.6 24:37.6 4:15.4
12 57 SPROGE Matilde 2003 LAT CPSS 0-4 4 26:42.7 26:42.7 6:20.5
13 67 MIKELSONE Signe 2003 LAT CPSS 2-4 6 27:35.9 27:35.9 7:13.7
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club P.S. Total (Shots) Ski Time Penalty Time Gap
B gr. jaunieSi 6 2+2+2
1 29 NEVEROV Yaroslav 2005 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon 4-3 7 18:35.1 18:35.1
2 54 PRESMANN Marten 2005 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon 2-3 5 19:05.1 19:05.1 30.0
& 28 UPENIEKS Raiens 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-2 4 19:18.4 19:18.4 43.3
4 45 KODALEVS Daniels 2005 LAT Altksnes BJSS 4-2 6 19:23.7 19:23.7 48.6
5 53  VIKAT Ralf 2005 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon 3-2 5 19:32.7 19:32.7 57.6
6 40 SAARING Sander 2005 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon 3-2 5 19:36.8 19:36.8 1:01.7
7 36 SAMCEVICS Aleksis 2005 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 3-3 6 19:46.2 19:46.2 1:11.1
8 35 BIRITIS Bruno 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-2 4 20:25.6 20:25.6 1:50.5
9 38 POMETUNS Aleksandrs 2006 LAT Altksnes BJSS 3-2 5 20:33.5 20:33.5 1:58.4
10 30 MIKULOVS Filips 2006 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 1-2 3 20:41.5 20:41.5 2:06.4
1 37 MEIRANS Matiss 2005 LAT Altksnes BJSS 4-3 7 20:47.9 20:47.9 2:12.8
12 52 ORUPOLD Oskar 2006 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon 3-3 6 20:59.1 20:59.1 2:24.0
13 44 BRESME Olivers 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2-3 5 21:09.8 21:09.8 2:34.7
14 33  AUGUSTINAVICIUS Juozas 2006 LTU Anyksciai KKSC-Vétrunge 1-5 6 21:14.2 21:14.2 2:39.1
15 41 BRESME Valters 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2-3 5 21:33.1 21:33.1 2:58.0
16 49  ZAKIS Emils 2005 LAT CPSS 3-4 7 21:34.7 21:34.7 2:59.6
17 31 KONDRASOVS llja 2006 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 2-4 6 21:39.5 21:39.5 3:04.4
18 42 BENDELSTON Danil 2006 LTU Visaginas VSRC-Snaigé 3-3 6 22:23.0 22:23.0 3:47.9
19 32  VILDZIONAS Mikas 2005 LTU Anyksciai KKSC-Vétrunge 3-3 6 22:31.7 22:31.7 3:56.6
20 50 BUCHOVSKI Daniel 2006 LTU Vilniaus r. SM / SK "Nempolis" 2-4 6 22:35.1 22:35.1 4:00.0
21 51 STEPONENAS Jokiibas 2005 LTU Ignalina- RSSPC 4-4 8 23:17.0 23:17.0 4:41.9
22 34  KIELA Daumantas 2006 LTU Sostinés SC-Sporto pramogos 3-5 8 24:12.7 24:12.7 5:37.6
23 39 KASPEROV Alan 2005 LTU Vilniaus r. SM / SK "Nempolis" 4-4 8 24:20.7 4:00.0 28:20.7 9:45.6  1BU comp. rules 11.3.3.a
24 47  TOMASEVIC Martin 2005 LTU Vilniaus r. SM / SK "Nempolis" 4-3 7 26:57.8 2:00.0 28:57.8  10:22.7 1BUcomp. rules 11.3.3.a
Did Not Start (3)
43  SNORINS Adrians Maris 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola
46  RYNKEVIC Damian 2006 LTU Vilniaus r. SM / SK "Nempolis"
48 PRUUS Mathias 2006 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon
Disqualified (1)
55 SIRAKS Kristaps 2006 LAT AlTksnes BJSS 1BU comp. rules 11.3.4.g
aunietes
1 15 SLOTINA Elizabete 2005 LAT CPSS 0-0 0 17:33.2 17:33.2
2 10 VECKALNINA Madara 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 0-3 3 18:13.5 18:13.5 40.3
3 14 VALBE Vibeke 2005 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon 2-2 4 18:40.2 18:40.2 1:07.0
4 9  BERNANE Karina 2005 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 1-3 4 19:38.6 19:38.6 2:05.4
5 17  PILLERIN Vilipuu 2006 EST Elva Suusaklubi 3-3 6 19:41.3 19:41.3 2:08.1
6 7 LUKJANCIKA Anna 2006 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 1-1 2 22:53.8 22:53.8 5:20.6
7 16 KRESIK Palina 2006 LTU Sostinés SC-Sporto pramogos 2-4 6 23:56.9 23:56.9 6:23.7
8 8  KOZLOVSKYTE Kotryna 2006 LTU Vilniaus r. SM / SK "Nempolis" 4-1 5 27:21.2 2:00.0 29:21.2  11:48.0 1BUcomp. rules 11.33.a
Did Not Start (3)
11 JAKOVLEVA Luiza 2006 LAT ANSS
12 PUPELYTE Austéja 2006 LTU Anyksciai KKSC-Vétrunge
13 MINCEVIC Emilija 2006 LTU Vilniaus r. SM / SK "Nempolis"
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club P.S. Total (Shots) SkiTime Penalty Time Gap
Seniori4d0 51km (1,7 +1,7+1,7
1 19 PUSNAKOVS Andis 1979 LAT Active AP 1-1 2 17:01.1 17:01.1
2 22 RUMIANCEYV Viaceslav 1974 LTU SK Favoritas 1-2 3 17:15.8 17:15.8 14.7
& 18 PUISYS Algirdas 1979 LTU Ignalina Team 2-2 4 17:29.8 17:29.8 28.7
4 23 RAUDELIUNAS Laimis 1978 LTU Nempolis 5-4 9 19:44.2 19:44.2 2:43.1
5 20 RINDZEVICUIS Maryus 1980 LTU SKIGO.LT 3-5 8 20:01.5 20:01.5 3:00.4
6 21  STEINBERGS Girts 1972 LAT Active AP 2-4 6 23:14.0 23:14.0 6:12.9
Seniori50 51km (1,7 +1,7+1,7
1 27 NOREIKA Romuald 1966 LTU Nempolis/Nemencine 0-4 4 17:33.1 17:33.1
2 25 NEIMANIS Gatis 1968 LAT Talsu biatlona klubs 3-3 6 18:12.4 18:12.4 39.3
3 26 BIRKENTALS Mareks 1971 LAT SK RAIMAKS 3-5 8 18:36.8 18:36.8 1:03.7
4 24 NEIMANIS Janis 1963 LAT Talsu biatlona klubs 3-4 7 20:38.1 20:38.1 3:05.0
Seniori 60 36km(1,2+1,2+1,2
1 3  KACZANOWSKI Marian 1957 LTU Nempolis/Nemencine 2-3 5 14:52.1 14:52.1
2 6  LUSIS Aigars 1959 LAT Talsu pakalnu sporta klubs 3-3 6 15:56.1 15:56.1 1:04.0
3 5 DRAKE Roberts 1956 LAT NBS ASK 21 3 16:53.1 16:53.1 2:01.0
4 4 PUSNAKOVS Feoktists 1952 LAT Active AP 4-4 8 18:16.1 18:16.1 3:24.0
5 1 VALDONIS Leonids 1959 LAT Active AP Preili 4-5 9 19:59.8 19:59.8 5:07.7
6 2 PLEIKSNIS Janis 1956 LAT 5-2 7 20:37.3 20:37.3 5:45.2
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club P.P. Total (Shots) SkiTime Penalty Time Gap
Cgr.jauniesi 3 km(1+1+1
1 6  LOPUHHIN Dominik 2008 EST Nomme Spordiklubi 3-0 ] 9:25.3 9:25.3
2 21 VALBE Frederik 2007 EST Nomme Spordiklubi 1-2 3 9:48.1 9:48.1 22.8
& 14  RAUDZINS Ridolfs 2008 LAT CPSS 2-0 2 9:51.4 9:51.4 26.1
4 23 SKALIKOVS Alekss 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 0-1 1 10:16.8 10:16.8 51.5
5 16 FORSTERS Niklavs 2007 LAT Altksnes BJSS 3-0 3 10:22.6 10:22.6 57.3
6 24 LOZBERS Rihards 2009 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 1-4 5 10:27.0 10:27.0 1:01.7
7 20 ZALITIS Armands 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 1-1 2 11:09.1 11:09.1 1:43.8
8 15 PLOTKA Ernests 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 3-3 6 11:20.4 11:20.4 1:55.1
9 27 KRUMINS Kaspars 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 0-5 5] 11:27.9 11:27.9 2:02.6
10 25 KALDVEE Robin 2008 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon 3-3 6 11:42.6 11:42.6 2:17.3
1 5  ZILIS Glebs 2008 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 5-1 6 11:42.7 11:42.7 2:17.4
12 13 ZAGARS Janis 2008 LAT Allksnes BJSS 2-2 4 11:58.7 11:58.7 2:33.4
13 18  MINCEVIC Lukas 2008 LTU Vilniaus r. SM / SK "Nempolis" 2-3 5] 12:01.5 12:01.5 2:36.2
14 17 LOPUHHIN Fredrik 2009 EST Nomme Spordiklubi 3-3 6 12:12.9 12:12.9 2:47.6
15 2  KRISMANIS Rainers 2007 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 4-2 6 12:13.8 12:13.8 2:48.5
16 12 DUMSKIS Maksims 2009 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 2-3 5 12:52.1 12:52.1 3:26.8
17 3 MACIONIS Zanis 2007 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 4-4 8 12:55.8 12:55.8 3:30.5
18 1 PUTNINS Radis 2008 LAT CPSS 1-3 4 13:25.3 13:25.3 4:00.0
19 9  BUZINSKAS Augustas 2008 LTU Ignalina- RSSPC 1-5 6 13:28.7 13:28.7 4:03.4
20 28 LEKAVICIUS Eimantas 2008 LTU Ignalina- RSSPC 4-5 9 13:31.3 13:31.3 4:06.0
21 10  SMITS Péteris 2007 LAT CPSS 4-2 6 13:36.6 13:36.6 4:11.3
22 11 IKNERS Rauls 2008 LAT CPSS 2-3 5 13:47.3 13:47.3 4:22.0
23 26 SOLOVJOVS Ernests 2007 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 4-3 7 11:51.4 2:00.0 13:51.4 4:26.1 IBU comp. rules 11.3.3.a
24 8 IGNATJEVS Vladislavs 2007 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 2-4 6 14:19.5 14:19.5 4:54.2
25 19  OVCINNIKOVS Ruslans 2008 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 34 7 12:58.8 2:00.0 14:58.8 5:33.5 1BU comp. rules 11.3.3.a
Did Not Start (4)

4 NAPREJENKO Markus 2008 LAT CPSS

7  LITVINS Edvins 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS

22 BAUMAN Kristen Raian 2008 EST Noémme Spordiklubi

29 PUISYS Tautvydas 2008 LTU Sostinés SC-Sporto pramogos
C gr. jaunietes 3 km(1+1+1
1 47 KALDVEE Rosibel 2008 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon 1-1 2 10:39.9 10:39.9
2 31  NOORMETS Karmen 2008 EST Némme Spordiklubi 1-1 2 10:40.7 10:40.7 0.8
3 34 BLEIDELE Stella 2007 LAT CPSS 1-0 1 11:05.5 11:05.5 25.6
4 45  KOLNA Keita Patricija 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 21 3 11:08.1 11:08.1 28.2
5 39 ZAKE Amélija 2008 LAT CPSS 4-1 5 11:31.6 11:31.6 51.7
6 44  KARSNA Kitrin 2007 EST Némme Spordiklubi 2-3 5 11:38.9 11:38.9 59.0
7 38 UPENIECE Ance 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-0 2 11:42.9 11:42.9 1:03.0
8 42  ARAK Laura 2007 EST Némme Spordiklubi 3-1 4 11:48.5 11:48.5 1:08.6
9 55 SIMBERG Laureen 2007 EST Nomme Spordiklubi 3-3 6 12:09.2 12:09.2 1:29.3
10 37 NAPREJENKO Keitija 2007 LAT CPSS 1-1 2 12:471 12:47.1 2:07.2
1 33 OZOLINA Patricija 2007 LAT CPSS 2-2 4 12:55.5 12:55.5 2:15.6
12 35 LUSE Undine 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 21 3 12:57.8 12:57.8 2:17.9
13 57 GERMANOVICA Ksenija 2007 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 2-0 2 13:08.9 13:08.9 2:29.0
14 51  ROHI Christina 2007 EST Elva Suusaklubi 4-4 8 13:18.3 13:18.3 2:38.4
15 43  AIDAS Hanna 2008 EST Nomme Spordiklubi 4-2 6 13:24.6 13:24.6 2:44.7
16 56 NAGLE Rézija 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 3-1 4 13:39.9 13:39.9 3:00.0
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club P.P. Total (Shots) Ski Time Penalty Time Gap
17 48 BRILTE Linda Elizebete 2008 LAT  Alaksnes BJSS 4-4 8 13:43.9 13:43.9  3:.04.0
18 41 NOORMETS Joanna 2009 EST  N&mme Spordiklubi 33 6 13:51.3 13:51.3 3114
19 53 SENKEVIC Mila 2008 LTU Vilniaus r. SM / SK "Nempolis" 33 6 12:295  2:00.0 14:29.5  3:49.6 1BUcomp. res 11.33a
20 50 CERNIAVSKAJA Darija 2008 LTU Visaginas VSRC-Snaigé 34 7 14:40.4 14:40.4  4:005
21 40 VAGELE Viktorija 2007 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 33 6 15:00.3 15:00.3  4:204
22 54 SODENAITE Kamile 2008 LTU Visaginas VSRC-Snaigé 4.5 9 15:40.5 15:40.5  5.00.6
23 49 ALZINALaura 2008 LAT CPSS 35 8 14:036  2:00.0 16:03.6  5:23.7 1BUcomp. s 1133a
24 32 MOTIEJUNAITE Rusné 2007 LTU Anykséiai KKSC-Vétrunge 4.5 9 16:12.8 16:12.8  5:32.9
25 46  CIUPRINSKAITE Barbora 2007 LTU Sostinés SC-Sporto pramogos 3-4 7 14:48.5 2:00.0 16:48.5 6:08.6 1BU comp. rules 11.3.3.a
Did Not Start (3)

36 BERNATOVIC Milena 2008 LTU Vilniaus r. SM / SK "Nempolis"

52 STRAUME Estere 2008 LAT  Alaksnes BJSS

58  SIDLAUSKAITE Eliza 2008 LTU Vilniaus r. SM / SK "Nempolis"
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap
1 132 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT CPSS 5:44.8
2 130 KULITIS Ervins 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:52.0 7.2
3 138 LAZDANS Maris 2009 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 5:54.0 9.2
4 117 VUSKANS Valts 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:56.3 11.5
5 122 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:15.8 31.0
6 139 ARAMA Martins 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:19.1 34.3
6 124 ZAKIS Arturs 2011 LAT CPSS 6:19.1 34.3
8 112 BERZINS Gustavs 2011 LAT CPSS 6:30.4 456
9 114 DREIMANIS Janis 2009 LAT CPSS 6:32.0 47.2
10 106 GULBIS Armands 2010 LAT CPSS 6:43.5 58.7
11 134 GEMZIS Eduards 2009 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 6:46.2 1:01.4
12 136 LAPA Andrejs 2010 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 6:52.4 1:07.6
13 125 DUMSKIS Nikita 2011 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 6:55.6 1:10.8
14 121 BEINARS Henrijs 2012 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 7:02.9 1:18.1
15 135 MERZVINSKIS Adrians 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 7:05.5 1:20.7
16 128 SCITOVS Maksims 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 7:10.9 1:26.1
17 133 BEKASOVS Everts 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 7:15.9 1:31.1
18 111 GAVARS Klavs 2011 LAT CPSS 7:18.4 1:33.6
19 142 PUPCENOKS Jékabs 2011 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 7:20.4 1:35.6
20 104 BASKERS Kristers Krists 2011 LAT CPSS 7:25.7 1:40.9
21 103 KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 7:26.1 1:41.3
22 137 BEIKULIS Kristers 2009 LAT CPSS 7:26.5 1:41.7
23 109 SVIKIS Austris Viesturs 2011 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 7:33.3 1:48.5
24 120 SKUJA Alekss 2012 LAT Altksnes BJSS 7:38.2 1:53.4
25 105 SERVASIDZE llja 2010 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 7:40.5 1:55.7
26 118 BELAVSKIS Andrejs 2009 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 7:58.9 2:14.1
27 123 RUTINS Jékabs 2013 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 7:59.6 2:14.8
28 110 LAPTEVS Dmitrijs 2011 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 8:10.9 2:26.1
29 140 BRIDAGS Marcis 2010 LAT CPSS 8:15.8 2:31.0
30 127 BAKULIS Martins 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 8:19.9 2:35.1
31 141 BARBALS Martins 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 8:22.9 2:38.1
32 119 ROMANOVSKIS Eriks 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 8:48.1 3:03.3
33 101 PAVARS Matiss 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 9:02.9 3:18.1
34 131 KARLSONS Eduards 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 9:24.3 3:39.5
35 126 BRUNINS Eduards 2010 LAT CPSS 9:38.3 3:53.5
36 129 VALEINIS Valdis Valters 2014 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 9:56.9 4:12.1
37 108 SPRINCIS Bruno 2012 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 10:02.9 4:18.1
38 113 GECS Artirs 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 10:32.3 4:47.5
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Results
Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap
Did Not Start (4)
102 MIGLONS Emils 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS
107 SNIKERIS Karlis 2012 LAT Aldksnes BJSS
115 STRAUME Emils 2011 LAT Aluksnes BJSS
116 DAMBIS Ernests 2011 LAT Altksnes BJSS
1 174 PIKSONE Estere 2009 LAT SK ASM 5:46.2
2 156 BEKERE Lasma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:48.6 24
3 154 PLATE Alise 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:49.9 3.7
4 150 MIGLONE Luize 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:07.0 20.8
5 161 KRIEVINA Annija 2009 LAT CPSS 6:09.8 23.6
6 159 GRUDULE Sabine 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:23.8 37.6
7 143 KREMERE Kerija 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:26.3 40.1
8 171 PLATACE Elina 2009 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 6:35.9 49.7
9 144 PETERSONE Marta 2009 LAT Aldksnes BJSS 6:46.4 1:00.2
10 151 KODALEVA Ariana 2013 LAT Altksnes BJSS 6:54.0 1:07.8
11 163 RIEKSTINA Paula 2009 LAT CPSS 6:58.3 1:12.1
12 152 KOZLOVA Marija 2011 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 7:01.8 1:15.6
13 164 BORONENKO Jelizaveta 2010 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 7:02.3 1:16.1
14 175 PURINA Nellija 2011 LAT CPSS 7:03.0 1:16.8
15 148 SALMINA Zane 2011 LAT CPSS 7:06.8 1:20.6
16 145 ABOLTINA Kate 2009 LAT CPSS 7:09.1 1:22.9
17 160 OZOLINA Elizabete Keita 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 7:09.4 1:23.2
18 172 APSE Alise 2010 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 7:19.9 1:33.7
19 157 KONDIO Sofija 2009 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 7:21.9 1:35.7
20 162 LIELBARDE Liva 2010 LAT CPSS 7:52.5 2:06.3
21 170 SVIKE Undine Gunda 2009 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 7:57.6 2:11.4
22 153 NAPREJENKO Estere 2009 LAT CPSS 8:03.5 2:17.3
23 146 ZVIRGZDINA leva 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 8:06.8 2:20.6
24 166 MALNIECE Sabine 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 8:17.0 2:30.8
25 169 KRASTINA Marija Anna 2009 LAT CPSS 8:29.6 2:43.4
26 173 BROKANE Annija 2012 LAT CPSS 8:34.2 2:48.0
27 147 PAVARE Agate 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 8:57.2 3:11.0
28 149 PLATA Amélija 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 9:04.9 3:18.7
29 155 ZIRNITE Elza 2012 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 9:14.9 3:28.7
30 165 MALNIECE Undine 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 9:22.8 3:36.6
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e BALTIC BIATHLON CUP S

18y madona 18y
e MADONA - LATVIA e
Baltic biathlon cup 3. stage
Interval start
Results
Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap
Did Not Start (3)
158 éKELE Darta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS
167 INDRIKSONE Meldra 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS
168 JARISKO Ludmila 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS
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@ e BALTIC BIATHLON CUP 2 pre

Bhow [pocood Biouu asicad
[ - MADONA - LATVIA -
Baltic biathlon cup 3. stage
Sprint
Inter times
Rank Bib Name P.S. Total (Shots) Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Ski Time Penalty Time Gap

Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1
Juniori 10 km (3,3 + 3,3 + 3,3
1 80 BIRKENTALS Renars 1-0 1 15.8 (1) 9:119.1 (1) 18:04.5 (1) 26:00.2 26:00.2
2 79 DINDA Darius 1-2 3 16.6  (3) 9451  (2) 20:10.3  (2) 29:09.2 29:09.2 3:09.0
3 82 FASTER Markus 2-3 5 16.2  (2) 10:37.7  (3) 21:45.3 (3) 30:50.3 30:50.3 4:50.1
Juniores 7,5km (2,5+2,5+2,5
1 77 GOLUBEVA Inese 0-1 1 19.7 (2) 8:489 (1) 17:41.1 (1) 25:10.1 25:10.1
2 78  AK ZHURAUSKAITE Lidiia 2-3 5 18.0 (1) 9:06.6 (2) 18:39.5 (2) 25:49.6 25:49.6 39.5

1 75 KESA Henri 1-0 1 16.0 (1) 7:36.9 (1) 14:41.0 (1) 20:58.1 20:58.1
2 76  MALINA Imants 1-2 3 16.7 (3) 7:435 (2) 15:40.8 (2) 22:01.0 22:01.0 1:02.9
3 72 JANKAUSKAS Domas 1-1 2 16.9 (4) 8:104 (3) 16:07.2 (3) 22:51.8 22:51.8 1:53.7
4 71 THSLAR Karl Ramses 3-4 7 16.5 (2) 8:46.1 (4) 17:458 (4) 24:26.8 24:26.8 3:28.7
5 73 KALAéNIKOVS Kristers 2-4 6 175 (6) 8:49.5 (5) 18:01.8 (5) 24:38.1 24:38.1 3:40.0
6 70 THSLAR Karl Rasmus 3-3 6 171 (5) 9:10.6 (6) 18:35.9 (6) 25:58.1 25:58.1 5:00.0
Agr. jaunietes 6km(2+2+ 2
1 61 VOLFA Estere 1-3 4 176 (1) 7:043 (1) 14:53.8 (2) 20:22.2 20:22.2
2 66 KAPANCOVA Viktorija 1-1 2 19.7 (7) 7:30.8 (3) 14:57.8 (3) 20:55.1 20:55.1 32.9
3 62 BREMANN Eliisabet 0-1 1 19.6 (6) 7115 (2) 14:485 (1) 20:57.5 20:57.5 35.3
4 58 DAUGIRDAITE Lukrecija 2-0 2 21.7 (13) 8:14.7 (8) 15:07.9 (4) 21:08.1 21:08.1 45.9
5 56  MALINA Solvita 1-1 2 19.2 (4) 7:382 (4) 15:12.4  (5) 21:27.3 21:27.3 1:05.1
6 63 LOBJAKAS Laura 23 5 191 (3) 7:488 (5) 15:;57.0 (8)  21:338 21:33.8  1:116
7 65 BLEIDELE Elza 5-1 6 19.4 (5) 9:03.1 (11) 16:14.3 (10) 21:54.2 21:54.2 1:32.0
8 59 RAJANDO Emma Roberta 23 5 179 () 7:53.4  (6) 15:56.7 (7)  21:55.9 21:55.9  1:33.7
9 64 SPRUGEVICA Viktorija 1-0 1 209 (11) 8:08.5 (7) 15:39.1  (6) 22:01.4 22:01.4 1:39.2
10 68 FASTER Mirjam 2-1 3 20.0 (8) 8:21.8 (9) 16:06.1  (9) 22:20.0 22:20.0 1:57.8
11 60 VALSKAleva 3-1 4 204 (9) 9:29.8 (13) 18:02.4 (11) 24:37.6 24:37.6 4:15.4
12 57 SPROGE Matilde 0-4 4 20.8 (10) 8:43.3 (10) 19:30.3 (12) 26:42.7 26:42.7 6:20.5
13 67 MIKELSONE Signe 2-4 6 21.0 (12) 9:248 (12) 20:17.6 (13) 27:35.9 27:35.9 7:13.7
Bgr.jaunieSi 6km(2+2+2
1 29 NEVEROV Yaroslav 4-3 7 15.7 (1) 7:19.7 (6) 13:56.1 (1) 18:35.1 18:35.1
2 54 PRESMANN Marten 2-3 5 17.3  (13) 6:584 (1) 14:05.7 (2) 19:05.1 19:05.1 30.0
3 28 UPENIEKS Raiens 2-2 4 159 (2) 7:03.8 (2) 14:09.8 (3) 19:18.4 19:18.4 43.3
4 45 KODALEVS Daniels 4-2 6 16.3 (5) 7:46.6 (15) 14:36.5 (6) 19:23.7 19:23.7 48.6
5 53 VIKAT Ralf 3-2 5 16.2 (4) 7:37.6 (10) 14:34.2  (5) 19:32.7 19:32.7 57.6
6 40 SAARING Sander 3-2 5 16.9 (9) 7271 (7) 14:29.9 (4) 19:36.8 19:36.8 1:01.7
7 36 SAMCEVICS Aleksis 3-3 6 16.5 (6) 7181  (4) 14:38.7 (7) 19:46.2 19:46.2 1:11.1
8 35 BIRITIS Bruno 2-2 4 17.4 (15) 7:31.6  (8) 14:58.0 (8) 20:25.6 20:25.6 1:50.5
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@ e BALTIC BIATHLON CUP 2 pre

Bhow [pocood MADONA - LATVIA Biouu asicad
EVENT - EVENT
BIATHLON BIATHLON
Baltic biathlon cup 3. stage
Sprint
Inter times
Rank Bib Name P.S. Total (Shots) Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Ski Time Penalty Time Gap
Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1

9 38 POMETUNS Aleksandrs 3-2 5 17.1  (10) 8:00.9 (18) 15:15.1  (10) 20:33.5 20:33.5 1:58.4
10 30 MIKULOVS Filips 1-2 3 17.6 (16) 7:19.4  (5) 15:00.4 (9) 20:41.5 20:41.5 2:06.4
1 37 MEIRANS Matiss 4-3 7 16.1  (3) 8:06.1 (19) 15:43.0 (14) 20:47.9 20:47.9 2:12.8
12 52 ORUPOLD Oskar 3-3 6 16.6 (7) 7:423 (12) 15:42.6 (13) 20:59.1 20:59.1 2:24.0
13 44 BRESME Olivers 2-3 5 17.9 (19) 7:37.7 (1) 15:31.4 (12) 21:09.8 21:09.8 2:34.7
14 33  AUGUSTINAVICIUS Juozas 1-5 6 18.8 (22) 7:05.7 (3) 15:47.5 (15) 21:14.2 21:14.2 2:39.1
15 41 BRESME Valters 2-3 5 17.9 (19) 7:51.4 (17) 15:53.0 (16) 21:33.1 21:33.1 2:58.0
16 49  ZAKIS Emils 3-4 7 16.8 (8) 7:50.2 (16) 16:12.3 (17) 21:34.7 21:34.7 2:59.6
17 31 KONDRASOVS llja 2-4 6 17.1  (10) 7:436 (13) 16:13.4 (18) 21:39.5 21:39.5 3:04.4
18 42 BENDELSTON Danil 3-3 6 17.8 (18) 8:21.7 (20) 16:46.2 (20) 22:23.0 22:23.0 3:47.9
19 32  VILDZIONAS Mikas 3-3 6 17.1  (10) 7:442 (14) 15:26.5 (11) 22:31.7 22:31.7 3:56.6
20 50 BUCHOVSKI Daniel 2-4 6 17.7  (17) 7:32.3 (9) 16:27.6 (19) 22:35.1 22:35.1 4:00.0
21 51 STEPONENAS Jokiibas 4-4 8 17.3 (13) 8:47.4 (22) 17:34.6 (21) 23:17.0 23:17.0 4:41.9
22 34 KIELA Daumantas 3-5 8 20.1 (23) 8:33.7 (21) 17:57.9 (22) 24:12.7 24:12.7 5:37.6
23 39 KASPEROV Alan 4-4 8 18.4 (21) 9:08.6 (23) 18:13.3 (23) 24:20.7 4:00.0 28:20.7 9:45.6
24 47  TOMASEVIC Martin 4-3 7 20.7 (24) 9:48.6 (24) 19:49.3 (24) 26:57.8 2:00.0 28:57.8  10:22.7

B gr. jaunietes 51km (1,7 +1,7 +1,7

1 15  SLOTINA Elizabete 0-0 0 203 (5) 6:234 (2) 12:30.9 (1) 17:33.2 17:33.2

2 10 VECKALNINA Madara 0-3 3 184 (3) 6:01.4 (1) 13:289 (2) 18:13.5 18:13.5 40.3

3 14  VALBE Vibeke 2-2 4 17.2 (1) 6:485 (3) 13:41.7  (3) 18:40.2 18:40.2 1:07.0

4 9 BERNANE Karina 1-3 4 19.0 (4) 6:49.7 (4) 14:38.5 (4) 19:38.6 19:38.6 2:05.4

5 17  PILLERIN Vilipuu 3-3 6 18.0 (2) 7:245 (5) 14:50.2 (5) 19:41.3 19:41.3 2:08.1

6 7 LUKJANCIKA Anna 1-1 2 20.7 (6) 8:12.7 (6) 16:29.8 (6) 22:53.8 22:53.8 5:20.6

7 16 KRESIK Palina 2-4 6 384 (8) 8:35.5 (7) 18:07.1  (7) 23:56.9 23:56.9 6:23.7

8 8 KOZLOVSKYTE Kotryna 4-1 5 295 (7) 10:37.4 (8) 20:07.8 (8) 27:21.2 2:00.0 29:21.2 11:48.0

Seniori4d0 51km (1,7 +1,7+1,7

1 19 PUéNAKOVS Andis 1-1 2 19.5 (3) 6:21.3 (2) 12:41.8 (1) 17:01.1 17:01.1

2 22 RUMIANCEYV Viaceslav 1-2 3 195 (3) 6:15.7 (1) 12:46.0 (2) 17:15.8 17:15.8 14.7

3 18 PUISYS Algirdas 2-2 4 18.7 (2) 6:49.1 (3) 13:10.9 (3) 17:29.8 17:29.8 28.7

4 23 RAUDELIUNAS Laimis 5-4 9 203 (5) 8:04.9 (5) 15:16.0 (4) 19:44.2 19:44.2 2:43.1

5 20 RINDZEVICUIS Maryus 3-5 8 18.0 (1) 7:29.0 (4) 15:46.6 (5) 20:01.5 20:01.5 3:00.4

6 21 STEINBERGS Girts 2-4 6 212 (6) 8:07.9 (6) 17:36.3 (6) 23:14.0 23:14.0 6:12.9

Seniori50 51km (1,7 +1,7+1,7

1 27 NOREIKA Romuald 0-4 4 191 (4) 5541 (1) 13:08.9 (1) 17:33.1 17:33.1

2 25 NEIMANIS Gatis 3-3 6 185 (2) 7:053 (3) 13:51.0 (2) 18:12.4 18:12.4 39.3

3 26  BIRKENTALS Mareks 3-5 8 182 (1) 6:50.3 (2) 14:30.1  (3) 18:36.8 18:36.8 1:03.7

4 24  NEIMANIS Janis 3-4 7 186 (3) 7241 (4) 15:35.4  (4) 20:38.1 20:38.1 3:05.0

Seniori60 36km(1,2+1,2+1,2

1 3  KACZANOWSKI Marian 2-3 5 196 (2) 5425 (1) 11:31.7 (1) 14:52.1 14:52.1

2 6  LUSIS Aigars 33 6 192 (1) 6:312 (2) 12317 (2)  15:56.1 15:56.1  1:04.0
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BALTIC BIATHLON CUP

(1

ma*na mc*na
Bhow [pocood Biouu Qoco0d
L MADONA - LATVIA Eton
Baltic biathlon cup 3. stage
Sprint
Inter times
Rank Bib Name P.S. Total (Shots) Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Ski Time Penalty Time Gap
Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1
3 5 DRAKE Roberts 21 3 229 (5) 71148 (3) 13:15.2  (3) 16:53.1 16:53.1 2:01.0
4 4 PUQNAKOVS Feoktists 4-4 8 228 (4) 7274 (4) 14:26.2 (4) 18:16.1 18:16.1 3:24.0
5 1 VALDONIS Leonids 4-5 9 219 (3) 7422 (5) 15:59.7 (5) 19:59.8 19:59.8 5:07.7
6 2 PLEIKSNIS Janis 5-2 7 251 (6) 8:52.6 (6) 16:29.2 (6) 20:37.3 20:37.3 5:45.2
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mo‘x‘na

madona

Rank Bib Name

P.P. Total (Shots)

Lap 1 (Rank)
Inter 1

Lap 2 (Rank)

Inter 1

BALTIC BIATHLON CUP

MADONA - LATVIA
Baltic biathlon cup 3. stage
Sprint
Inter times

Lap 3 (Rank) Ski Time

Inter 1

(1

Time

mu‘*na

madona

Gap

Y
Ao © NG A WN =

- o
Ao © NG A WOWN =

6

C gr. jauniesi

LOPUHHIN Dominik
VALBE Frederik
RAUDZINS Ridolfs
SKALIKOVS Alekss
FORSTERS Niklavs
LOZBERS Rihards
ZALITIS Armands
PLOTKA Ernests
KRUMINS Kaspars
KALDVEE Robin
ZILIS Glebs
ZAGARS Janis
MINCEVIC Luka$
LOPUHHIN Fredrik
KRISMANIS Rainers
DUMSKIS Maksims
MACIONIS Zanis
PUTNINS Radis
BUZINSKAS Augustas
LEKAVICIUS Eimantas
SMITS Péteris

IKNERS Rauls
SOLOVJOVS Ernests
IGNATJEVS Vladislavs
OVCINNIKOVS Ruslans

C gr. jaunietes

KALDVEE Rosibel
NOORMETS Karmen
BLEIDELE Stella
KOLNA Keita Patricija
ZAKE Amélija
KARSNA Kitrin
UPENIECE Ance
ARAK Laura
SIMBERG Laureen
NAPREJENKO Keitija
OZOLINA Patricija
LUSE Undine
GERMANOVICA Ksenija
ROHI Christina

AIDAS Hanna

NAGLE Rézija

BRILTE Linda Elizebete
NOORMETS Joanna
SENKEVIC Mila
CERNIAVSKAJA Darija
VAGELE Viktorija
SODENAITE Kamile
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15.5
171
17.5
18.1
17.2
17.2
18.6
16.7
16.9
18.2
16.3
19.0
18.2
19.6
18.6
19.6
18.0
213
17.5
18.9
19.5
20.8
17.3
20.5
19.3

18.8
18.2
18.5
19.7
18.4
18.9
20.3
19.1
18.8
20.7
19.9
213
21.5
18.8
20.5
217
18.8
20.7
20.3
21.0
21.9
21.3

4:08.5
3:41.4
4:07.4
3:43.1
4:30.5
3:52.5
4:18.9
4:25.6
3:45.9
4:41.0
5:12.8
4:47.9
4:21.4
4:51.6
5:12.9
5:09.3
5:16.2
4:58.1
4:44.3
5:15.5
5:48.0
5:23.2
4:47.9
5:18.6
5:06.3

4:19.8
4:16.7
4:29.3
4:37.2
4:57.9
4:38.1
4:46.0
4:56.8
4:52.7
4:55.4
5:00.3
5:08.9
5:46.9
5:25.0
5:52.3
5:44.7
5:34.1
5:50.5
4:43.9
5:42.4
5:56.7
5:57.6

7:17.8
7:28.5
7:41.2
7:42.8
8:04.9
8:14.3
8:35.6
8:45.8
9:00.1
9:16.3
9:13.8
9:24.7
9:21.7
9:34.1
9:41.4
10:09.5
10:21.5
10:22.0
10:38.7
10:46.4
10:44.3
10:45.6
9:26.5
11:11.9
10:24.4

8:13.9
8:12.7
8:27.6
8:37.0
9:01.1
9:11.4
8:53.0
9:06.4
9:30.0
9:42.6
9:56.2
9:51.2
10:11.4
10:38.9
10:37.7
10:35.0
10:59.0
11:13.0
9:39.6
11:35.1
11:47.4
12:31.5

9:25.3

9:48.1

9:51.4
10:16.8
10:22.6
10:27.0
11:09.1
11:20.4
11:27.9
11:42.6
11:42.7
11:58.7
12:01.5
12:12.9
12:13.8
12:52.1
12:55.8
13:256.3
13:28.7
13:31.3
13:36.6
13:47.3
11:51.4
14:19.5
12:58.8

10:39.9
10:40.7
11:05.5
11:08.1
11:31.6
11:38.9
11:42.9
11:48.5
12:09.2
12:47.1
12:55.5
12:57.8
13:08.9
13:18.3
13:24.6
13:39.9
13:43.9
13:51.3
12:29.5
14:40.4
15:00.3
15:40.5
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9:25.3

9:48.1

9:51.4
10:16.8
10:22.6
10:27.0
11:09.1
11:20.4
11:27.9
11:42.6
11:42.7
11:58.7
12:01.5
12:12.9
12:13.8
12:52.1
12:55.8
13:25.3
13:28.7
13:31.3
13:36.6
13:47.3
13:51.4
14:19.5
14:58.8

10:39.9
10:40.7
11:05.5
11:08.1
11:31.6
11:38.9
11:42.9
11:48.5
12:09.2
12:47.1
12:55.5
12:57.8
13:08.9
13:18.3
13:24.6
13:39.9
13:43.9
13:51.3
14:29.5
14:40.4
15:00.3
15:40.5

22.8

26.1

51.5

57.3
1:01.7
1:43.8
1:55.1
2:02.6
2:17.3
2:17.4
2:33.4
2:36.2
2:47.6
2:48.5
3:26.8
3:30.5
4:00.0
4:03.4
4:06.0
4:11.3
4:22.0
4:26.1
4:54.2
5:33.5

0.8
25.6
28.2
51.7
59.0

1:03.0
1:08.6
1:29.3
2:07.2
2:15.6
2:17.9
2:29.0
2:38.4
2:44.7
3:00.0
3:04.0
3:11.4
3:49.6
4:00.5
4:20.4
5:00.6
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(1

18U
REGIONAL
7]

Bib

ma‘x‘na

madona

Name

BALTIC BIATHLON CUP

P.P.

Inter times

MADONA - LATVIA
Baltic biathlon cup 3. stage

Lap 2 (Rank)

Inter 1

Lap 3 (Rank) Ski Time

Inter 1

49
32
46

ALZINA Laura
MOTIEJUNAITE Rusné
CIUPRINSKAITE Barbora
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35
4.5
34

5:22.0
5:50.4
5:28.9

11:08.2
12:52.0
11:39.7
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(1

18U
REGIONAL
EVENT

BIATHLON

ma<s=na

madona

Baltic biathlon cup 3. stage

MADONA - LATVIA

Interval start

BALTIC BIATHLON CUP

(1

18U
REGIONAL
EVENT

BIATHLON

ma‘*na

madona

Inter times

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Inter 1 Rank Time Gap
1 132 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT CPSS 17.2 (1) 5:44.8
2 130 KULITIS Ervins 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 19.2  (4) 5:52.0 7.2
3 138 LAZDANS Maris 2009 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 185 (2) 5:54.0 9.2
4 117 VUSKANS Valts 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 19.3 (5) 5:56.3 11.5
5 122 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 20.0 (7) 6:15.8 31.0
6 139 ARAMA Martins 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 19.3 (5) 6:19.1 34.3
6 124 ZAKIS Arturs 2011 LAT CPSS 20.2 (8) 6:19.1 34.3
8 112 BERZINS Gustavs 2011 LAT CPSS 204 (9) 6:30.4 456
9 114 DREIMANIS Janis 2009 LAT CPSS 18.9 (3) 6:32.0 47.2
10 106 GULBIS Armands 2010 LAT CPSS 214 (14) 6:43.5 58.7
11 134 GEMZIS Eduards 2009 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 211 (13) 6:46.2 1:01.4
12 136 LAPA Andrejs 2010 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 20.5 (10) 6:52.4 1:07.6
13 125 DUMSKIS Nikita 2011 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 223 (17) 6:55.6 1:10.8
14 121 BEINARS Henrijs 2012 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 20.5 (10) 7:02.9 1:18.1
15 135 MERZVINSKIS Adrians 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 216 (15) 7:05.5 1:20.7
16 128 SCITOVS Maksims 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 225 (20) 7:10.9  1:26.1
17 133 BEKASOVS Everts 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 216 (15) 7:15.9 1:31.1
18 111 GAVARS Klavs 2011 LAT CPSS 224 (18) 7:18.4 1:33.6
19 142 PUPCENOKS Jékabs 2011 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 23.2 (24) 7:20.4 1:35.6
20 104 BASKERS Kristers Krists 2011 LAT CPSS 28.7 (36) 7:25.7 1:40.9
21 103 KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 246 (29) 7:26.1 1:41.3
22 137 BEIKULIS Kristers 2009 LAT CPSS 20.7 (12) 7:26.5 1:41.7
23 109 SVIKIS Austris Viesturs 2011 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 23.0 (23) 7:33.3 1:48.5
24 120 SKUJA Alekss 2012 LAT Altksnes BJSS 22.8 (22) 7:38.2 1:53.4
25 105 SERVASIDZE llja 2010 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 227 (21) 7:40.5 1:55.7
26 118 BELAVSKIS Andrejs 2009 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 23.2 (24) 7:58.9 2:14.1
27 123 RUTINS Jékabs 2013 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 25.3 (32) 7:59.6 2:14.8
28 110 LAPTEVS Dmitrijs 2011 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 249 (31) 8:10.9 2:26.1
29 140 BRIDAGS Marcis 2010 LAT CPSS 23.6 (26) 8:15.8 2:31.0
30 127 BAKULIS Martins 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 24.3 (28) 8:19.9 2:35.1
31 141 BARBALS Martins 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 241 (27) 8:22.9 2:38.1
32 119 ROMANOVSKIS Eriks 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 224 (18) 8:48.1 3:03.3
33 101 PAVARS Matiss 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 24.6 (29) 9:02.9 3:18.1
34 131 KARLSONS Eduards 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 27.2 (34) 9:24.3 3:39.5
35 126 BRUNINS Eduards 2010 LAT CPSS 42.1 (38) 9:38.3 3:53.5
36 129 VALEINIS Valdis Valters 2014 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 27.0 (33) 9:56.9 4:12.1
37 108 SPRINCIS Bruno 2012 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 32.2 (37) 10:02.9 4:18.1
38 113 GECS Artirs 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 285 (35) 10:32.3 4:47.5
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102 MIGLONS Emils 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS
107 SNIKERIS Karlis 2012 LAT Aldksnes BJSS
115 STRAUME Emils 2011 LAT Altksnes BJSS
116 DAMBIS Ernests 2011 LAT Aldksnes BJSS
1 174 PIKSONE Estere 2009 LAT SK ASM 18,5 (3) 5:46.2
2 156 BEKERE Lasma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 18.1 (1) 5:48.6 2.4
3 154 PLATE Alise 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 18.3 (2) 5:49.9 3.7
4 150 MIGLONE Luize 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 19.5 (5) 6:07.0 20.8
5 161 KRIEVINA Annija 2009 LAT CPSS 19.8 (7) 6:09.8 23.6
6 159 GRUDULE Sabine 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 19.6 (6) 6:23.8 37.6
7 143 KREMERE Kerija 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 19.3 (4) 6:26.3 401
8 171 PLATACE Elina 2009 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 211 (10) 6:35.9 49.7
9 144 PETERSONE Marta 2009 LAT Aldksnes BJSS 240 (25) 6:46.4 1:00.2
10 151 KODALEVA Ariana 2013 LAT Altksnes BJSS 23.7 (23) 6:54.0 1:07.8
11 163 RIEKSTINA Paula 2009 LAT CPSS 19.9 (8) 6:58.3 1:12.1
12 152 KOZLOVA Marija 2011 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 211 (10) 7:01.8 1:15.6
13 164 BORONENKO Jelizaveta 2010 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 221 (15) 7:02.3 1:16.1
14 175 PURINA Nellija 2011 LAT CPSS 216 (12) 7:03.0 1:16.8
15 148 SALMINA Zane 2011 LAT CPSS 22.8 (18) 7:06.8 1:20.6
16 145 ABOLTINA Kate 2009 LAT CPSS 20.7 (9) 7:09.1 1:22.9
17 160 OZOLINA Elizabete Keita 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 22.4 (16) 7:09.4 1:23.2
18 172 APSE Alise 2010 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 23.3 (20) 7:19.9 1:33.7
19 157 KONDIO Sofija 2009 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 21.8 (13) 7:21.9 1:35.7
20 162 LIELBARDE Liva 2010 LAT CPSS 23.3 (20) 7:52.5 2:06.3
21 170 SVIKE Undine Gunda 2009 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 23.6 (22) 7:57.6 2:11.4
22 153 NAPREJENKO Estere 2009 LAT CPSS 22,7 (17) 8:03.5 2:17.3
23 146 ZVIRGZDINA leva 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 253 (27) 8:06.8 2:20.6
24 166 MALNIECE Sabine 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 23.7 (23) 8:17.0 2:30.8
25 169 KRASTINA Marija Anna 2009 LAT CPSS 21.8 (13) 8:29.6 2:43.4
26 173 BROKANE Annija 2012 LAT CPSS 22.8 (18) 8:34.2 2:48.0
27 147 PAVARE Agate 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 27.2 (30) 8:57.2 3:11.0
28 149 PLATA Amélija 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 25.2 (26) 9:04.9 3:18.7
29 155 ZIRNITE Elza 2012 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 25.9 (28) 9:14.9 3:28.7
30 165 MALNIECE Undine 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 26.7 (29) 9:22.8 3:36.6
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Did Not Start (3)

158 SKELE Darta
167 INDRIKSONE Meldra
168 JARISKO Ludmila
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Baltic biathlon cup 3. stage
Sprint
Sector times
Rank Bib Name P.S. Total (Shots) Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Ski Time Penalty Time Gap
Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1
Juniori 10 km (3,3 + 3,3 + 3,3
1 80 BIRKENTALS Renars 1-0 1 15.8 (1) 9:03.3 (1) 8:45.4 (1) 7:55.7 (1) 26:00.2 26:00.2
2 79 DINDA Darius 1-2 3 16.6  (3) 9:285 (2) 10:25.2  (2) 8:58.9 (2) 29:09.2 29:09.2 3:09.0
B 82 FASTER Markus 2-3 5 16.2  (2) 10:21.5 (3) 11:07.6  (3) 9:05.0 (3) 30:50.3 30:50.3 4:50.1
Juniores 7,5km(2,5+2,5+2,5
77 GOLUBEVA Inese 0-1 1 19.7 (2) 8:29.2 (1) 8:52.2 (1) 7:29.0 (2) 25:10.1 25:10.1
78  AK ZHURAUSKAITE Lidiia 2-3 5 18.0 (1) 81486 (2) 9:329 (2) 7:10.1 (1) 25:49.6 25:49.6 39.5

7,5km (2,5 +2,5+ 2,5

1 75 KESAHenri 1-0 1 16.0 (1) 7:209 (1) 7:041 (1) 6:17.1 (1)  20:58.1 20:58.1
2 76  MALINA Imants 1-2 3 16.7 (3) 7:26.8 (2) 7:57.3 (3) 6:20.2 (2) 22:01.0 22:01.0 1:02.9
3 72 JANKAUSKAS Domas 1-1 2 16.9 (4) 7:53.5 (3) 7:56.8 (2) 6:446 (5) 22:51.8 22:51.8 1:53.7
4 71  THSLAR Karl Ramses 3-4 7 16.5 (2) 8:29.6 (4) 8:59.7 (4) 6:41.0 (4) 24:26.8 24:26.8 3:28.7
5 73 KALAéNIKOVS Kristers 2-4 6 175 (6) 8:32.0 (5) 9:123 (5) 6:36.3 (3) 24:38.1 24:38.1 3:40.0
6 70 THSLAR Karl Rasmus 3-3 6 171 (5) 8:53.5 (6) 9:25.3 (6) 7:222 (6) 25:58.1 25:58.1 5:00.0
Agr. jaunietes 6km(2+2+ 2
1 61 VOLFAEstere 1-3 4 176 (1) 6:46.7 (1) 7:495 (8) 5:284 (1)  20:22.2 20:22.2
2 66 KAPANCOVA Viktorija 1-1 2 19.7 (7) 7111 (3) 7270 (3) 5:57.3 (4) 20:55.1 20:55.1 32.9
3 62 BREMANN Eliisabet 0-1 1 19.6 (6) 6:51.9 (2) 7:37.0 (6) 6:09.0 (7) 20:57.5 20:57.5 35.3
4 58 DAUGIRDAITE Lukrecija 2-0 2 21.7 (13) 7:53.0 (8) 6:53.2 (1) 6:00.2 (6) 21:08.1 21:08.1 45.9
5 56 MALINA Solvita 1-1 2 192 (4) 7:19.0 (4) 7:342  (5) 6:149 (9)  21:27.3 21:27.3  1:05.1
6 63 LOBJAKAS Laura 2-3 5 191 (3) 7:297 (5) 8:08.2 (10) 5368 (2)  21:33.8 21:33.8  1:116
7 65 BLEIDELE Elza 5-1 6 19.4  (5) 8:43.7 (11) 7112 (2) 5:39.9 (3) 21:54.2 21:54.2 1:32.0
8 59 RAJANDO Emma Roberta 2-3 5 179 (2) 7:35.5 (6) 8:03.3 (9) 5:59.2 (5) 21:55.9 21:55.9 1:33.7
9 64 SPRUGEVICA Viktorija 1-0 1 209 (11) 7476 (7) 7:30.6 (4) 6:22.3 (10) 22:01.4 22:01.4 1:39.2
10 68 FASTER Mirjam 2-1 3 20.0 (8) 8:01.8 (9) 7443 (7) 6:13.9 (8) 22:20.0 22:20.0 1:57.8
11 60 VALSKAleva 3-1 4 204 (9) 9:09.4 (13) 8:32.6 (11) 6:35.2 (11) 24:37.6 24:37.6 4:15.4
12 57 SPROGE Matilde 0-4 4 20.8 (10) 8225 (10)  10:47.0 (12) 7124 (12) 261427 26:427 6205
13 67 MIKELSONE Signe 2-4 6 21.0 (12) 9:03.8 (12) 10:52.8 (13) 7183 (13) 27:35.9 27:35.9 7:13.7
Bgr.jaunieSi 6km(2+2+2
1 29 NEVEROV Yaroslav 4-3 7 157 (1) 7:04.0 (6) 6:36.4 (1) 4:39.0 (1) 18:35.1 18:35.1
2 54 PRESMANN Marten 2-3 5 17.3  (13) 6:41.1 (1) 7:07.3 (6) 4:594 (4) 19:05.1 19:05.1 30.0
3 28 UPENIEKS Raiens 2-2 4 159 (2) 6:47.9 (3) 7:06.0 (5) 5:08.6 (8) 19:18.4 19:18.4 43.3
4 45 KODALEVS Daniels 4-2 6 16.3 (5) 7:30.3 (15) 6:49.9 (2) 4:472 (2) 19:23.7 19:23.7 48.6
5 53 VIKAT Ralf 3-2 5 16.2 (4) 7214 (11) 6:56.6 (3) 4:58.5 (3) 19:32.7 19:32.7 57.6
6 40 SAARING Sander 3-2 5 16.9 (9) 7102 (7) 7:02.8 (4) 5:06.9 (6) 19:36.8 19:36.8 1:01.7
7 36 SAMCEVICS Aleksis 3-3 6 16.5 (6) 7:01.6 (4) 7:206 (8) 5:07.5 (7) 19:46.2 19:46.2 1:11.1
8 35 BIRITIS Bruno 2-2 4 17.4 (15) 7142 (8) 7:264 (9) 5:27.6 (14) 20:25.6 20:25.6 1:50.5
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Baltic biathlon cup 3. stage
Sprint
Sector times
Rank Bib Name P.S. Total (Shots) Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Ski Time Penalty Time Gap
Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1
9 38 POMETUNS Aleksandrs 3-2 5 17.1  (10) 7:43.8 (18) 7142 (7) 5:18.4 (10) 20:33.5 20:33.5 1:58.4
10 30 MIKULOVS Filips 1-2 3 17.6 (16) 7:01.8 (5) 7:41.0 (11) 5:41.1 (18) 20:41.5 20:41.5 2:06.4
11 37 MEIRANS Matiss 4-3 7 16.1  (3) 7:50.0 (19) 7:36.9 (10) 5049 (5)  20:47.9 20:47.9  2:12.8
12 52 ORUPOLD Oskar 3-3 6 16.6 (7) 7:25.7 (12) 8:00.3 (14) 5:16.5 (9) 20:59.1 20:59.1 2:24.0
13 44 BRESME Olivers 2-3 5 17.9 (19) 7:19.8 (10) 7:53.7 (13) 5:38.4 (16) 21:09.8 21:09.8 2:34.7
14 33 AUGUSTINAVICIUS Juozas 1-5 6 18.8 (22) 6:46.9 (2) 8:41.8 (19) 5:26.7 (13) 21:14.2 21:14.2 2:39.1
15 41 BRESME Valters 2-3 5 17.9 (19) 7:33.5 (17) 8:01.6 (15) 5:40.1 (17) 21:33.1 21:33.1 2:58.0
16 49  ZAKIS Emils 3-4 7 16.8 (8) 7:33.4 (16) 8:22.1 (16) 5:22.4 (11) 21:34.7 21:34.7 2:59.6
17 31 KONDRASOVS llja 2-4 6 17.1  (10) 7:26.5 (13) 8:29.8 (18) 5:26.1 (12) 21:39.5 21:39.5 3:04.4
18 42 BENDELSTON Danil 3-3 6 17.8 (18) 8:03.9 (20) 8:245 (17) 5:36.8 (15) 22:23.0 22:23.0 3:47.9
19 32 VILDZIONAS Mikas 3-3 6 17.1  (10) 7271 (14) 7:42.3 (12) 7:05.2 (23) 22:31.7 22:31.7 3:56.6
20 50 BUCHOVSKI Daniel 2-4 6 17.7  (17) 7146 (9) 8:55.3 (21) 6:07.5 (21) 22:35.1 22:35.1 4:00.0
21 51 STEPONENAS Jokiibas 4-4 8 17.3 (13) 8:30.1 (22) 8:47.2 (20) 5:42.4 (19) 23:17.0 23:17.0 4:41.9
22 34  KIELA Daumantas 3-5 8 20.1 (23) 8:13.6 (21) 9:242 (23) 6:14.8 (22) 24:12.7 24:12.7 5:37.6
23 39 KASPEROV Alan 4-4 8 184 (21) 8:50.2 (23) 9:04.7 (22) 6:07.4 (20) 24:20.7 4:00.0 28:20.7 9:45.6
24 47 TOMASEVIC Martin 4-3 7 20.7 (24) 9:27.9 (24) 10:00.7 (24) 7:08.5 (24) 26:57.8 2:00.0 28:57.8 10:22.7
B gr. jaunietes 51km (1,7 +1,7 +1,7
1 15  SLOTINA Elizabete 0-0 0 203 (5) 6:03.1 (2) 6:07.5 (1) 5023 (5)  17:33.2 17:33.2
2 10 VECKALNINA Madara 0-3 3 184 (3) 5:43.0 (1) 7275 (4) 4:446 (1) 18:13.5 18:13.5 40.3
3 14  VALBE Vibeke 2-2 4 17.2 (1) 6:31.3 (4) 6:53.2 (2) 4:58.5 (3) 18:40.2 18:40.2 1:07.0
4 9 BERNANE Karina 1-3 4 19.0 4) 6:30.7 (3) 7:48.8 (5) 5:00.1 (4) 19:38.6 19:38.6 2:05.4
5 17  PILLERIN Vilipuu 3-3 6 18.0 (2) 7:06.5 (5) 7:25.7 (3) 4:511  (2) 19:41.3 19:41.3 2:08.1
6 7 LUKJANCIKA Anna 1-1 2 207 (6) 7:52.0 (6) 8:17.1 (6) 6:24.0 (7)  22:53.8 22:53.8  5:20.6
7 16 KRESIK Palina 2-4 6 384 (8) 7571 (7) 9:31.6  (8) 5:49.8 (6) 23:56.9 23:56.9 6:23.7
8 8 KOZLOVSKYTE Kotryna 4-1 5 295 (7) 10:07.9 (8) 9:304 (7) 7134 (8) 27:21.2 2:00.0 29:21.2 11:48.0
Seniori4d0 51km (1,7 +1,7+1,7
1 19  PUSNAKOVS Andis 1-1 2 19.5 (3) 6:01.8 (2 6:20.5 (1) 4193 (3)  17:01.1 17:01.1
2 22 RUMIANCEYV Viaceslav 1-2 3 195 (3) 5:56.2 (1) 6:30.3 (3) 4:29.8 (5) 17:15.8 17:15.8 14.7
3 18 PUISYS Algirdas 2-2 4 18.7 (2) 6:30.4 (3) 6:21.8 (2) 4:189 (2) 17:29.8 17:29.8 28.7
4 23 RAUDELIUNAS Laimis 5-4 9 203 (5) 7446 (5) 7111 (4) 4:282 (4) 19:44.2 19:44.2 2:43.1
5 20 RINDZEVICUIS Maryus 3-5 8 18.0 (1) 711.0 (4) 8:17.6 (5) 4:149 (1) 20:01.5 20:01.5 3:00.4
6 21 STEINBERGS Girts 2-4 6 212 (6) 7:46.7  (6) 9:28.4 (6) 5:37.7 (6)  23:14.0 231140  6:12.9
Seniori50 51km (1,7 +1,7+1,7
1 27 NOREIKA Romuald 0-4 4 191 (4) 5:35.0 (1) 7148 (2) 4:242 (3) 17:33.1 17:33.1
2 25 NEIMANIS Gatis 3-3 6 185 (2) 6:46.8 (3) 6:457 (1) 4:21.4  (2) 18:12.4 18:12.4 39.3
3 26  BIRKENTALS Mareks 3-5 8 182 (1) 6:32.1  (2) 7:39.8 (3) 4:06.7 (1) 18:36.8 18:36.8 1:03.7
4 24  NEIMANIS Janis 3-4 7 186 (3) 7:055 (4) 8113 (4) 5:02.7 (4) 20:38.1 20:38.1 3:05.0
Seniori60 36km(1,2+1,2+1,2
1 3  KACZANOWSKI Marian 2-3 5 196 (2) 5229 (1) 5492 (1) 3:204 (1) 14:52.1 14:52.1
2 6 LUSIS Aigars 3-3 6 192 (1) 6:12.0 (2) 6:00.5 (3) 3244 (2) 15:56.1 15:56.1 1:04.0
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P.S. Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Ski Time Time Gap
Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1
3 5 DRAKE Roberts 2-1 ] 229 (5) 6:51.9 6:00.4 3:37.9 16:53.1 16:53.1 2:01.0
4 4 PUSNAKOVS Feoktists 4-4 8 228 (4) 7:04.6 6:58.8 3:49.9 18:16.1 18:16.1 3:24.0
5 1  VALDONIS Leonids 4-5 9 219 (3) 7:20.3 8:17.5 4:00.1 19:59.8 19:59.8 5:07.7
6 2 PLEIKSNIS Janis 5-2 7 251 (6) 8:27.5 7:36.6 4:08.1 20:37.3 20:37.3 5:45.2
05.03.2022 / Smeceres sils / LBF 05.03.2022 at 15:30 / Page 3/3
Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09 Smeceres sils VOLAY
- Latvijas *
Biuianﬂ *x

?vnnl VAISTS MEZ



Rank Bib Name

(1

18U
REGIONAL
EVENT

BIATHLON

BALTIC BIATHLON CUP 2 pre

mo‘%na
madona 18U madona
MADONA - LATVIA e
Baltic biathlon cup 3. stage
Sprint

Sector times

P.P. Total (Shots) Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Ski Time Penalty Time Gap
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Cgr.jaunieSi 3 km(1+1+1

Y
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6 LOPUHHIN Dominik 30 3 155 (1) 3:53.0 (6) 3:093 (1) 2:07.5 (1) 9:25.3 9:25.3
21 VALBE Frederik 1-2 3 171 (5) 3:243 (1) 3471 (4) 2:196 (5) 9:48.1 9:48.1 22.8
14  RAUDZINS Ridolfs 20 2 175 (9) 3:49.9 (5) 3:338 (2) 2:102  (2) 9:51.4 9:51.4 26.1
23 SKALIKOVS Alekss 0-1 1 181 (12) 3250 (2) 3:59.7  (5) 2:340 (12)  10:16.8 10:16.8 51.5
16 FORSTERS Niklavs 30 3 172 (6) 4133 (10) 3344 (3) 2177 (4)  10:22.6 10:22.6 57.3
24  LOZBERS Rihards 1-4 5 172 () 3:353  (4) 4218 (9) 21127 (3)  10:27.0 10:27.0  1:01.7
20 ZALITIS Armands = 2 186 (15)  4:003 (7) 4167 (7) 2:335 (11)  11:09.1 11:091  1:438
15 PLOTKA Ernests 33 6 167 (3) 4089 (9) 4202 (8) 2:346 (16)  11:20.4 11:204  1:55.1
27 KRUMINS Kaspars 0-5 5 169 (4) 3:200 (3) 51142 (19) 2278 (8)  11:27.9 11:27.9  2:026
25 KALDVEE Robin 33 6 182 (13) 4228 (11)  4:353 (11) 2:263 (7)  11:42.6 11:426 2173
5  ZILIS Glebs 5-1 6 163 (2) 4565 (20)  4:01.0 (6) 2:289 (9) 11427 11:427 2174
13 ZAGARS Janis 22 4 19.0 (18)  4:289 (13)  4:36.8 (12) 2:340 (12)  11:58.7 11:58.7 2334
18  MINCEVIC Lukas 2-3 5 182 (13)  4:032 (8) 5:00.3 (17)  2:39.8 (18)  12:01.5 12:01.5  2:36.2
17 LOPUHHIN Fredrik 33 6 19.6 (21)  4:320 (15) 4425 (14) 2:38.8 (17)  12:12.9 121129 2476
2 KRISMANIS Rainers 42 6 186 (15) 45543 (19)  4:285 (10)  2:32.4 (10) 12:13.8 121138 21485
12 DUMSKIS Maksims 23 5 196 (21) 4497 (18) 5:00.2 (16) 2:426 (19)  12:52.1 12:521  3:268
3 MACIONIS Zanis 4-4 8 18.0 (11) 4582 (23) 5053 (18)  2:343 (14) 12:55.8 12:558  3:30.5
1 PUTNINS Radis 1-3 4 213 (25)  4:36.8 (16) 5:239 (22) 3:033 (24) 13:25.3 13:253  4:00.0
9  BUZINSKAS Augustas 1-5 6 175 (9) 4268 (12) 5544 (25) 2500 (21) 13:287 13:28.7  4:034
28  LEKAVICIUS Eimantas 4.5 9 189 (17) 4566 (21) 5:30.9 (23) 2449 (20)  13:31.3 13:31.3  4:06.0
10 $MITS Pateris 42 6 195 (20) 5285 (25) 4563 (15)  2:523 (22)  13:36.6 13:36.6  4:11.3
11 IKNERS Rauls 2-3 5 20.8 (24) 5:02.4 (24) 5224 (21) 3:01.7 (23)  13:47.3 13:47.3  4:220
26 SOLOVJOVS Ernests 43 7 173 (8) 4:306 (14)  4:386 (13)  2:249 (6) 11:514  2:00.0 13:51.4  4:26.1
8  IGNATJEVS Vliadislavs 24 6 205 (23) 4581 (22) 5:53.3 (24) 3:07.6 (25) 14:19.5 141195 4542
19 OVEINNIKOVS Ruslans 3-4 7 193 (19) 4470 (17) 5181 (20)  2:344 (15) 12:588  2:000 14:58.8  5:335

C gr.jaunietes 3km(1+1+1

1 47 KALDVEE Rosibel 11 2 18.8 (4) 4:01.0 (2) 3541 (1) 2:26.0 (1) 10:39.9 10:39.9

2 31 NOORMETS Karmen 11 2 182 (1) 3:585 (1) 3:56.0 (2) 2:28.0 (3) 10:40.7 10:40.7

3 34 BLEIDELE Stella 1-0 1 185 (3) 4108 (3) 3:583 (3) 2:37.9 (6)  11:05.5 11:05.5 25.6
4 45 KOLNA Keita Patricija 2-1 3 19.7 (10) 4:175 (4) 3:59.8 (4) 2:31.1 (5) 11:08.1 11:08.1 28.2
5 39 ZAKE Amélija 4-1 5 184 (2) 4:39.5 (11) 4:032 (5) 2:305 (4)  11:31.6 11:31.6 51.7
6 44 KARSNA Kiitrin 23 5 189 (8) 4192  (5) 4:333  (9) 2275 (2)  11:38.9 11:38.9 59.0
7 38 UPENIECE Ance 2-0 2 20.3 (13) 4:25.7 (7) 4:07.0 (6) 2499 (13) 11:42.9 11:42.9 1:03.0
8 42 ARAK Laura 3-1 4 191 (9) 4:37.7  (10) 4:096 (7) 2:421 (10)  11:485 11:485  1:08.6
9 55 SIMBERG Laureen 33 6 18.8 (4) 4:339 (8) 4:37.3  (10) 2:392 (8)  12:09.2 12:09.2  1:29.3
10 37 NAPREJENKO Keitija 11 2 20.7 (16) 4:347 (9) 4:47.2 (13) 3:04.5 (18) 12:47.1 12:47.1 2:07.2
11 33 OZOLINA Patricija 2-2 4 19.9 (11) 4:40.4 (12) 4:55.9 (16) 2:59.3 (17) 12:55.5 12:55.5 2:15.6
12 35 LUSE Undine 2-1 3 213 (20) 4:47.6 (13) 4:42.3  (11) 3:066 (21) 12:57.8 12:57.8  2:17.9
13 57 GERMANOVICA Ksenija 2-0 2 215 (23) 5:25.4 (20) 4:245 (8) 2:57.5 (16) 13:08.9 13:08.9 2:29.0
14 51 ROHI Christina 4-4 8 18.8 (4) 5:06.2 (15) 51139 (17) 2:394  (9) 13:18.3 13:18.3 2:38.4
15 43  AIDAS Hanna 4-2 6 20.5 (15) 5:31.8 (23) 4:454 (12) 2:469 (12) 13:24.6 13:24.6 2:44.7
16 56 NAGLE Rézija 3-1 4 217 (24) 5:23.0 (19) 4:50.3  (14) 3:049 (19)  13:39.9 13:39.9  3:00.0
17 48 BRILTE Linda Elizebete 4-4 8 18.8 (4) 5:156.3 (17) 5:249 (19) 2:449 (11) 13:43.9 13:43.9 3:04.0
18 41 NOORMETS Joanna 33 6 20.7 (16) 5:298 (22) 5:225 (18) 2:383 (7) 13513 13:51.3 3114
19 53 SENKEVIC Mila 3-3 6 20.3 (13) 4:236 (6) 4:55.7 (15) 2:499 (13) 12:29.5 2:00.0 14:29.5 3:49.6
20 50 CERNIAVSKAJA Darija 3-4 7 21.0 (19) 5:21.4 (18) 5:52.7 (22) 3:05.3 (20) 14:40.4 14:40.4 4:00.5
21 40 VAGELE Viktorija 33 6 219 (25) 5:34.8 (24) 5:50.7 (21) 3129 (24) 15:00.3 15:00.3  4:204
22 54 SODENAITE Kamile 45 9 213 (20) 5:36.3 (25) 6:33.9 (24) 3:090 (23) 15405 15:40.5  5:00.6
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T BALTIC BIATHLON CUP a

mc*na
Bouu - macona
MADONA - LATVIA Sy
Baltic biathlon cup 3. stage
Sprint
Sector times
Rank Bib Name P.P. Total (Shots) Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Ski Time Penalty Time Gap
Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1

23 49 ALZINA Laura 3-5 8 20.2 (12) 5:01.8 (14) 5:46.2 (20) 2:55.4 (15) 14:03.6 2:00.0 16:03.6 5:23.7
24 32 MOTIEJUNAITE Rusné 4-5 9 20.8 (18) 5:29.6 (21) 7:01.6 (25) 3:20.8 (25) 16:12.8 16:12.8 5:32.9
25 46  CIUPRINSKAITE Barbora 3-4 7 21.3 (20) 5:07.6 (16) 6:10.8 (23) 3:08.8 (22) 14:48.5 2:00.0 16:48.5 6:08.6
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BALTIC BIATHLON CUP 2 pre

MADONA - LATVIA
Baltic biathlon cup 3. stage
Interval start

@ ma*ng

madon madona

18U
REGIONAL
EVENT

BIATHLON

Sector times

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap
1 132 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT CPSS 172 (1) 5:276 (1) 5:44.8
2 130 KOLITIS Ervins 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 192 (4) 5:32.8 (2) 5:52.0 7.2
3 138 LAZDANS Maris 2009 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 185 (2) 5:35.5 (3) 5:54.0 9.2
4 117 VUSKANS Valts 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 193 (5) 5:37.0 (4) 5:56.3 11.5
5 122 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 20.0 (7) 5:55.8 (5) 6:15.8 31.0
6 139 ARAMA Martins 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 19.3 (5) 5:59.8 (7) 6:19.1 34.3
6 124 ZAKIS Artirs 2011 LAT CPSS 20.2 (8) 5:58.9 (6) 6:19.1 343
8 112 BERZINS Gustavs 2011 LAT CPSS 204 (9) 6:10.0 (8) 6:30.4 456
9 114 DREIMANIS Janis 2009 LAT CPSS 189 (3) 6:13.1  (9) 6:32.0 47.2
10 106 GULBIS Armands 2010 LAT CPSS 214 (14) 6:22.1 (10) 6:43.5 58.7
11 134 GEMZIS Eduards 2009 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 211 (13) 6:25.1 (11) 6:46.2 1:01.4
12 136 LAPA Andrejs 2010 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 20.5 (10) 6:31.9 (12) 6:52.4 1:07.6
13 125 DUMSKIS Nikita 2011 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 223 (17) 6:33.3 (13) 6:55.6 1:10.8
14 121 BEINARS Henrijs 2012 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 20.5 (10) 6:42.4 (14) 7:02.9 1:18.1
15 135 MERZVINSKIS Adrians 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 21.6 (15) 6:43.9 (15) 7:05.5 1:20.7
16 128 S8CITOVS Maksims 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 22.5 (20) 6:48.4 (16) 7:10.9 1:26.1
17 133 BEKASOVS Everts 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 21.6 (15) 6:54.3 (17) 7:15.9 1:31.1
18 111 GAVARS Klavs 2011 LAT CPSS 224 (18) 6:56.0 (18) 7:18.4 1:33.6
19 142 PUPCENOKS Jékabs 2011 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 23.2 (24) 6:57.2 (20) 7:20.4 1:35.6
20 104 BAQKERS Kristers Krists 2011 LAT CPSS 28.7 (36) 6:57.0 (19) 7:25.7 1:40.9
21 103 KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 246 (29) 7:01.5 (21) 7:26.1 1:41.3
22 137 BEIKULIS Kristers 2009 LAT CPSS 20.7 (12) 7:05.8 (22) 7:26.5 1:41.7
23 109 SVIKIS Austris Viesturs 2011 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 23.0 (23) 7:10.3 (23) 7:33.3 1:48.5
24 120 SKUJA Alekss 2012 LAT Allksnes BJSS 22.8 (22) 7:15.4 (24) 7:38.2 1:53.4
25 105 SERVASIDZE llja 2010 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 22.7 (21) 7:17.8 (25) 7:40.5 1:55.7
26 118 BELAVSKIS Andrejs 2009 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 23.2 (24) 7:35.7 (27) 7:58.9 2:14.1
27 123 RUTINS Jékabs 2013 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 253 (32) 7:34.3 (26) 7:59.6 2:14.8
28 110 LAPTEVS Dmitrijs 2011 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 249 (31) 7:46.0 (28) 8:10.9 2:26.1
29 140 BRIDAGS Marcis 2010 LAT CPSS 23.6 (26) 7:52.2 (29) 8:15.8 2:31.0
30 127 BAKULIS Martins 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 24.3 (28) 7:55.6 (30) 8:19.9 2:35.1
31 141 BARBALS Martins 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 241 (27) 7:58.8 (31) 8:22.9 2:38.1
32 119 ROMANOVSKIS Eriks 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 224 (18) 8:25.7 (32) 8:48.1 3:03.3
33 101 PAVARS Matiss 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 246 (29) 8:38.3 (33) 9:02.9 3:18.1
34 131 KARLSONS Eduards 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 27.2 (34) 8:57.1 (35) 9:24.3 3:39.5
35 126 BRUNINS Eduards 2010 LAT CPSS 42.1 (38) 8:56.2 (34) 9:38.3 3:53.5
36 129 VALEINIS Valdis Valters 2014 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 27.0 (33) 9:29.9 (36) 9:56.9 4:12.1
37 108 SPRINCIS Bruno 2012 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 32.2 (37) 9:30.7 (37) 10:02.9 4:18.1
38 113 GECS Artars 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 28.5 (35) 10:03.8 (38) 10:32.3 4:47.5

Did Not Start (4)

102 MIGLONS Emils 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS

107 SNIKERIS Karlis 2012 LAT Aldksnes BJSS
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BALTIC BIATHLON CUP

MADONA - LATVIA
Baltic biathlon cup 3. stage

Interval start
Sector times

18U
REGIONAL
EVENT

BIATHLON

(1

mu‘*na

madona

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap
115 STRAUME Emils 2011 LAT Altksnes BJSS
116 DAMBIS Ernests 2011 LAT Allksnes BJSS
1 174 PIKSONE Estere 2009 LAT SK ASM 185 (3) 5:27.7 (1) 5:46.2
2 156 BEKERE Lasma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 181 (1) 5:30.5 (2) 5:48.6 24
3 154 PLATE Alise 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 183 (2) 5:31.6 (3) 5:49.9 3.7
4 150 MIGLONE Luize 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 195 (5) 5:475 (4) 6:07.0 20.8
5 161 KRIEVINA Annija 2009 LAT CPSS 19.8 (7) 5:50.0 (5) 6:09.8 23.6
6 159 GRUDULE Sabine 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 19.6 (6) 6:04.2 (6) 6:23.8 37.6
7 143 KREMERE Kerija 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 193 (4) 6:07.0 (7) 6:26.3 40.1
8 171 PLATACE Elina 2009 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 21.1 (10) 6:14.8 (8) 6:35.9 49.7
9 144 PETERSONE Marta 2009 LAT Altksnes BJSS 24.0 (25) 6:22.4 (9) 6:46.4 1:00.2
10 151 KODALEVA Ariana 2013 LAT Alksnes BJSS 237 (23) 6:30.3 (10) 6:54.0  1:07.8
11 163 RIEKSTINA Paula 2009 LAT CPSS 19.9 (8) 6:38.4 (11) 6:58.3 1:12.1
12 152 KOZLOVA Marija 2011 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 21.1 (10) 6:40.7 (13) 7:01.8 1:15.6
13 164 BORONENKO Jelizaveta 2010 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 22.1 (15) 6:40.2 (12) 7:02.3 1:16.1
14 175 PURINA Nellija 2011 LAT CPSS 21.6 (12) 6:41.4 (14) 7:03.0 1:16.8
15 148 SALMINA Zane 2011 LAT CPSS 22.8 (18) 6:44.0 (15) 7:06.8 1:20.6
16 145 ABOLTINA Kate 2009 LAT CPSS 20.7 (9) 6:48.4 (17) 7:09.1 1:22.9
17 160 OZOLINA Elizabete Keita 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 224 (16) 6:47.0 (16) 7:09.4 1:23.2
18 172 APSE Alise 2010 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 23.3 (20) 6:56.6 (18) 7:19.9 1:33.7
19 157 KONDIO Sofija 2009 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 21.8 (13) 7:00.1 (19) 7:21.9 1:35.7
20 162 LIELBARDE Liva 2010 LAT CPSS 23.3 (20) 7:29.2 (20) 7:52.5 2:06.3
21 170 SVIKE Undine Gunda 2009 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 23.6 (22) 7:34.0 (21) 7:57.6 2:11.4
22 153 NAPREJENKO Estere 2009 LAT CPSS 22.7 (17) 7:40.8 (22) 8:03.5 2:17.3
23 146 ZVIRGZDINA leva 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 253 (27) 7:415 (23) 8:06.8 2:20.6
24 166 MALNIECE Sabine 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 23.7 (23) 7:53.3 (24) 8:17.0 2:30.8
25 169 KRASTINA Marija Anna 2009 LAT CPSS 21.8 (13) 8:07.8 (25) 8:29.6 2:43.4
26 173 BROKANE Annija 2012 LAT CPSS 22.8 (18) 8:11.4 (26) 8:34.2 2:48.0
27 147 PAVARE Agate 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 27.2 (30) 8:30.0 (27) 8:57.2 3:11.0
28 149 PLATA Amélija 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 252 (26) 8:39.7 (28) 9:04.9 3:18.7
29 155 ZIRNITE Elza 2012 LAT Ogres Biatlona klubs 259 (28) 8:49.0 (29) 9:14.9 3:28.7
30 165 MALNIECE Undine 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 26.7 (29) 8:56.1 (30) 9:22.8 3:36.6
Did Not Start (3)
158 SKELE Darta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS
167 INDRIKSONE Meldra 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS
168 JARISKO Ludmila 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS
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